Andy Beshear Governor

Rebecca W. Goodman Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Telephone: (502) 564-3940
Fax: (502) 564-3460
psc.ky.gov

July 6, 2022

Lisa Didier West Shelby Water District P.O. Box 39 Simpsonville, KY 40067

RE: West Shelby Water District Case No. 2022-00198 - Filing Deficiencies

The Commission Staff has reviewed the application in the above case. This filing is rejected for the reasons set forth below.

Filing deficiencies pursuant to:

- 807 KAR 5:068, Section 1 (d): The calculation and all supporting documents used to
  determine the change in purchased water costs sufficient to determine the accuracy of
  the calculation; The PWA form does not reflect the change in meter rates from LWC.
  The Increased Water Cost in item 5 appears errant due to the omission in item 1a; Did
  not specify the quantity of each meter to determine the total fixed meter cost and
  change; Math calculation for Current Total was incorrect.
- 2. <u>807 KAR 5:068, Section 4</u>: Satisfactorily completed Purchased Water Adjustment Form 1; The proposed effective date is July 19 but provided customer notice, Exhibit F, specifies July 15, 2022.

You are requested to submit the information necessary to cure the deficiencies within 10 days of the date of this letter. If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

6. Andwell



\*West Shelby Water District 7101 Shelbyville Road P. O. Box 39 Simpsonville, KY 40067

\*Lisa M Didier West Shelby Water District 7101 Shelbyville Road P. O. Box 39 Simpsonville, KY 40067

\*Melvin Phenix West Shelby Water District 7101 Shelbyville Road P. O. Box 39 Simpsonville, KY 40067